

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

148 North Binkley Street Phone (907) 714-8888

Soldotna, Alaska Fax (907) 262-9645

Herson L

February 15, 2010

TO:

Board of Education

FROM:

Tim Peterson, Director, Human Resources

THROUGH: Dave Jones, Assistant Superintendent

SUBJECT:

Approval of Resignations -Item 10 a. (6)

It is recommended the following resignations be approved:

Ellen Halseth

Language Arts

Homer High School,

effective at the end of the

2009-10 school year.

Peter Brazil

Vocational Ed.

Workforce Development Center, effective at the end of the 2009-10 school

year

Tim Peterson, Director Human Resources Department Kenai Peninsula Borough School District 148 N. Binkley Soldotna, AK 99669

Dear Mr. Peterson:

Please accept my resignation effective the end of the 2009-2010 school year. It is my intention to retire this year.

It has been an interesting and worthwhile 20 years with the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District teaching both middle school and high school in Homer.

This year marks the 40th anniversary of my graduation from Homer High School; it seems fitting that I would retire from the same school where I received my diploma.

Sincerely,

Ellen L. Halseth

cc: Dr. Allan Gee

After 10

Tim Peterson

From:

Peter Brazil

Sent:

Wednesday, February 03, 2010 9:19 AM

To:

Tim Peterson

Cc: Subject: Timothy Vlasak; Alan Fields; Dan Bohrnsen; 'Krista Mudge' resignation

Peter Brazil

Kenai, AK 99611

February 3rd 2010

Tim Peterson KPBSD

Dear Mr. Peterson,

I regret to inform you that I will not be renewing my contract next year. I have thoroughly enjoyed my time in the school district, but I feel that I need to seek employment closer to family next year. Thank you for all that this school has done for me.

Please let me know if there is anything I can do to make the transition easier.

Sincerely,

Peter Brazil

Kenai Central / Workforce Development Center

(907)-283-2109

pbrazil@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

Jares 10